

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Moore to Engrossed House Bill No. 381 by Representative Moore

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, line 4, after "agency." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 5 and 6
3 in their entirety, and insert in lieu thereof the following: "However, third party vendors,
4 including contracted agents of law enforcement entities, shall not sell any aggregated or
5 compiled data owned either by the state of Louisiana or a local law enforcement entity,
6 unless specifically authorized by the state of Louisiana."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 5, line 24, after "insurers" and before "of" insert ", or an insurance support
9 organization under contract to provide claims and underwriting."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 6, line 1, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2 in
12 its entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 6 between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

15 "(a) For the purposes of this Subsection, "insurance support organization"
16 means any of the following:

17 (i) Any person who regularly engages, in whole or in part, in the practice of
18 assembling or collecting information about natural persons for the primary purpose
19 of providing the information to an insurance institution or agent for insurance
20 transactions, including the furnishing of consumer reports or investigative consumer
21 reports to an insurance institution or agent for use in connection with an insurance
22 transaction.

23 (ii) The collection of personal information from insurance institutions,
24 agents, or other insurance support organizations for the purpose of detecting or
25 preventing fraud, material misrepresentation, or material nondisclosure in connection
26 with insurance underwriting or insurance claim activity.

27 (iii) Agents, governmental institutions, insurance institutions, medical-care
28 institutions, and medical professionals shall not be considered "insurance support
29 organizations".

30 (b) For purposes of this Subsection, "news-gathering organization" means
31 any of the following:"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 5

33 On page 6, at the beginning of the line 3, change "~~(i)~~(a)" to "(i)"

34 AMENDMENT NO. 6

35 On page 6, at the beginning of line 9, change "~~(ii)~~(b)" to "(ii)"